

07

29.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

Regular PO is on leave.

Ld.PP-in charge has taken steps.

Sole accused person namely Sandip Singha is present this day.

No witness is present.

Fix **12.03.2024** for appearance and adducing evidence by the prosecution.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge, I/C
FTC-Ist, Islampur, U/Dinajpur.
JO Code 922